

È
ITEM NO.102

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 71 OF 2010

MONIKA DEWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA GOLANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice to the sole Respondent is
awaited. However, Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate, propose
to appear for the sole Respondent and seeks time to
file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks time
granted.

List the matter on 28.04.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS