

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 63 OF 2010

MEENA PARDASANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA GOLANI
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.
Mr.Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this petition after two weeks alongwith T.P.
(Crl.)No.71/2010 and T.P.(Crl.)No.129/2010.

In the meanwhile, counter, if any, be filed within a
week with an advance copy to learned counsel for the
petitioner.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master